
Resultat Bergsmannagolfen 2020 Vidbynäs South Course 
 
Allmän klass 
 Poäng 
Peter Svangård 40 

Björn Lyckström 36 

Anders Tollsten 35 

Göran Gemmel 34 

Viktor Hellberg 34 

Björn Mogard 33 

Jesper Appelberg 32 

Wanja Gemmel 32 

Lennart Öhnfeldt 31 

Martin Mueller 31 

Claes Ahrengart 31 

Hans Hedström 31 

Ulf Öhnfeldt 30 

Eivor Lyckström 30 

Per Wyholt 29 

Maria Mueller 29 

Lena Tuveson-Carlström 29 

Magnus Waller 28 

Fredrik Haglöf 26 

Thomas Carlström 26 

Daniel Vestin 26 

Annette Selberg 26 

Kristina Mogard 25 

Johan Öhrling 25 

Lennart Nordström 23 

Lars Mandahl 21 

Sten Köhler 21 

Martin Bjurström 14 

Clas Helmer 14 

 
 
Damer Senior 
 Slag 
Maria Mueller 96 

Kristina Mogard 104 

 
Oldgirls 

 Slag 
Wanja Gemmel 105 

Eivor Lyckström 111 

Annette Selberg 113 

Lena Tuveson-Carlström 127 

 
 



Herrar Senior 

 Slag 
Peter Svangård 74 

Viktor Hellberg 84 

Jesper Appelberg 87 

Martin Mueller 88 

Fredrik Haglöf 94 

Daniel Vestin 106 

Johan Öhrling 116 

Martin Bjurström 129 

 
 
Oldboys 

 Slag 
Lennart Öhnfeldt 82 

Ulf Öhnfeldt 90 

Claes Ahrengart 97 

Björn Mogard 100 

Lars Mandahl 103 

Hans Hedström 106 

 
 
Veteraner 

 Slag 
Thomas Carlström 107 

Magnus Waller 108 

 
 
 
Seniora Veteraner  

 Slag 
Göran Gemmel 82 

Per Wyholt 90 

Björn Lyckström 93 

Anders Tollsten 99 

Sten Köhler 121 

Lennart Nordström 122 

Clas Helmer 134 

 
 



Lagtävling 
 
Namn Poäng   
Lag Utslag 74 Peter Svangård Viktor Hellberg 
Gemlarna 66 Wanja Gemmel Göran Gemmel 
Gripsholm 66 Eivor Lyckström Björn Lyckström 
Kålin & Tiger 61 Lennart Öhnfeldt Ulf Öhnfeldt 
Hooked on a feeling 60 Maria Mueller Martin Mueller 
K&B 58 Kristina Mogard Björn Mogard 
Tuvström 55 Lena Tuveson-Carlström Thomas Carlström 
Mandahl/Ahrengart 52 Lars Mandahl Claes Ahrengart 
Vargarna 52 Daniel Vestin Fredrik Haglöf 
Appelberg/Bjurström 46 Jesper Appelberg Martin Bjurström 
Dåtiden 35 Clas Helmer Sten Köhler 
 
 
Special och hederspriser 
 
Längsta Drive 
Maria Mueller 
Jesper Appelberg 

 
Närmast Hål 
Kristina Mogard (3 m) 

 
Fiolådan 
Martin Bjurström 

 
Huttasken 
Annette Selberg 

 
Bergsmansyxan 
Björn Lyckström 
 


